Government of India
Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3110
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17-12-2015

Allocation under SBM
3110. SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total allocation made and funds released and utilised by the State of Gujarat under the Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) during the current financial year; and

(b) whether entire funds have been released in this regard and if not, the time

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAYV)

(a) and (b) Since Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) is demand driven scheme, State-wise allocation is not made. However, Rs. 134.51 crore have been released by the Government of India so far, during 2015-16. As per the online Integrated Management Information System of Ministry, Rs. 260.39 crore Central share has been utilized by the State. Funds are released to the State based on their demand, performance, eligibility and available resources.

